### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telefonix Technology		01/24/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREENLEE TEXTRON INC.		
Street Address:	455 BOEING DRIVE		
City:	ROCKFORD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61109		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2257667	TONERANGER	
Registration Number:	2859106	HUMBUCKER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

PTODOCKET@TREXLAW.COM Email: TREXLER, BUSHNELL ET AL. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	913/402/403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. PALOMAR
Signature:	/LINDA L. PALOMAR/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0467** 

900106847

Date:	05/19/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC051908#page1.tif source=DOC051908#page2.tif	
source=DOC051908#page3.tif	

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS January 24, 2008

WHEREAS Telefonix Technology, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 7098 Miratech Drive, Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92121 ("ASSIGNOR") is the proprietor of the marks listed on Schedule A. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement, as hereinafter defined. This Assignment is not intended to grant or impose, nor shall it be construed as granting or imposing, any rights or obligations to or on ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE beyond those expressly set forth in the Agreement, as hereinafter defined.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is a party to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of January 24, 2008 (the "Agreement") by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.1(b), ASSIGNOR has agreed to deliver this assignment; and

WHEREAS Greenlee Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4455 Boeing Drive, Rockford, Illinois 61109 ("ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, all registrations and applications for registration of the said marks, including without limitation those identified on the attached Schedule A, and also all past, present and future claims for infringement of the said marks, whether known or unknown, now existing or hereafter arising.

ASSIGNOR:

Felefonix Technology

Name: Robert Crick

Title: President

STATE OF California ) ss.:

COUNTY OF San Diego )

On this 5 day of May, 2008, before me, Ki Hoon Cho; Notaripulation of personally appeared Robert (Kick personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

KI HOON CHOI
Commission # 1653824
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2010

ASSIGNEE:

Greenlee Textron In

Name: Scott Hall Title: President

SCHEDULE A
List of Registrations and Applications

Applit No	Filling Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Country Name	Mark Land	Status
75272485	4/10/1997	2,257,667	6/29/1999	ÚSA	TONERANGER	LIVE
78215338	2/14/2003	2,859,106	2/17/2004	USA	HUMBUCKER	LIVE
with intermediated in the other common and				C 	The living received the representative processing the second of the second by the second decision because the second seco	
			<u>_</u>			
						11 - 17 ATESTAV letteterælletletensssylvy ysperyny v vs. speryngys a politik spyl
**************************************	american had be as the second paying a second paying a second		t. Bell. Belletenbekokokokopyep. progegy geg	 	and the state of t	
	recommend decisions — specific committee on — external acid	In this like the Collection of the common security of the collection of the collecti		The second section is a second second second second second second second section in the second secon	 	
***********			on 1884 1884 o Arbana ara-retorna articles	and the state of t		
	waa aanaa 1678 1678 1681 1681 1686 1686 1686 1686			and manager, pro-page and the street of the		BEATRALE AND LONG.
		The state of the s		—	الله المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		4 . A. M. M. M. M. M. A. A. A. A. A. M.	) 18:8:218/:			
	MANAGER & & & Andrews (1997) (1997)	eri per apr per per per ben per pererbebira in territo, del ancien in casa in casa in casa			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	P VISTOR COLUMN AND AND A THE COLUMN AND A STATE OF THE COLUMN AND AND A STATE OF THE COLUMN ASSESSMENT AS AND ASSESSMENT AS ADDRESSMENT AS A ASSESSMENT AS ADDRESSMENT AS ADDRESSMENT AS ADDRESSMENT AS ADDRESSME
)uuu	وهوريني ويرسونه ويوه و وهومه و ده والمياه و ما والمياه و ما والمياه و ما والمياه و ما والمياه					
	out to thinke the Park Lot make their a to the con-	er er en ermeret, die dit die die blied belande der der des bestehende er en en		** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	and the second second control of the second	t facilities de la companya de la co

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of San Dies

On 5/5/2008 before me, Ki Ho	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Robert Cl	rick
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	KI HOON CHOI Commission # 1653824 Notary Public - California
Signature of Notary Public	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2010
ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASSEMBLAT OF Tracke marks  Reg. of Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly a appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must b
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	State and County information must be the State and County where the documen signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	<ul> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notatization.</li> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this</li> </ul>
Corporate Officer (Title)	<ul> <li>information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.</li> <li>Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> </ul>
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	<ul> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed papacity is a</li> </ul>
Number of Pages Document Date	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared we must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms he/she/they, is /eee) or circling the correct forms, Failure to correctly indicate information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproduct impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.  Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.